
NorthEast Color Guard Circuit 
Varsity @ Lancaster High School 
Saturday, March 1st, 2025 
 
Schedule 

●​ 10:15am - Arrive at Wise Intermediate School and set up for rehearsal 
○​ Please leave belongings in hallway 
○​ JV Final Run at 10:15am 

●​ 11:50am - Prop Crew arrives and Equipment Bus arrives at Wise 
●​ 12:00pm - Fan fold and load equipment 
●​ 12:15pm - Pack up belongings 
●​ 12:20pm - Student bus arrives at Wise 
●​ 12:30pm - Load bus  
●​ 12:40pm - Leave for Lancaster HS 
●​ 1:30pm - Arrive at Lancaster HS 

○​ Go directly to the room when we arrive to drop off belongings. 
●​ 1:45pm - Use the restroom, eat (food provided) do hair and makeup, change into uniform 

○​ You will not have time to put your uniform on after the JV performance 
●​ 4:20pm - Head to gym to help JV with floor and props 
●​ 4:28pm - Medina JV Winterguard Performs 

○​ It is expected that all Varsity performers will be in the gym as a group to 
help pull the floor and cheer on the JV guard. 

●​ 4:50pm - YOU SHOULD BE FINISHED GETTING READY AT THIS TIME 
●​ 5:00pm - Start Hallway Warm Up 
●​ 5:56pm - Travel to Warmups 
●​ 6:03pm - Body/Equipment Warm-up  
●​ 6:24pm - Staging Area 
●​ 6:27pm - Medina Varsity Winterguard Performs 
●​ 6:40pm - Meet in room for show recap, change into street clothes 

○​ Put uniforms back in bags and give to chaperones 
●​ 7:55pm - Be in gym as group for Retreat 
●​ 8:05pm - Retreat 
●​ 8:50pm - Load Bus 
●​ 9:00pm - Leave for Medina 
●​ 9:50pm - Arrive at Wise Intermediate School 

○​ Please have a ride waiting for you when we arrive. Help unload before you leave, 
and enjoy the rest of your weekend!  



Relevant Show Information 
●​ Show Address: 1 Forton Drive, Lancaster, NY 14086 
●​ Doors open at 3:00pm; the show starts at 4:00pm.  
●​ Tickets are $10 for adults, 5 years old and under are free. 
●​ Concessions will be available. 
●​ All students planning to ride home with an adult need a note from their parent or guardian. 

○​ You need to give your note to your chaperone before the bus leaves for the show. 
Students cannot travel with an unauthorized person or anyone under the age of 21.  

 
Rules and Guidelines 

●​ A reminder that the program follows the Medina CSD Code of Conduct and it will be enforced 
at all shows. Please be respectful as you are representing the Medina Mustang Winterguard, 
the Medina Mustang Marching Band, and the Medina Central School District. 

●​ Please ensure your uniform is in great shape for all shows.  
●​ Showing disrespect to other programs will not be tolerated. Every group works tirelessly like we 

do, so let’s clap and cheer them on for all of their efforts. 
●​ YOU CANNOT BE IN THE ROOM WITHOUT A CHAPERONE. 

●​ Failure to follow these rules will result in you 
being assigned to be with a chaperone at all 
times for the remainder of the season.   

 
Contacts 

●​ Mr Jaeger - mjaeger@medinacsd.org; (585) 590-0441 
●​ Melissa Jaeger - (585) 590-4869 


